



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M27
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42829427201 (*)
Contract Desc: CRASH CUSHIONS REPAIRS MIAMI DADE - ROUTINE MAINT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$89,998.00	100.00%
2	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$103,260.00	114.74%
3	TECHINT GROUP CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$104,750.00	116.39%
4	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$162,605.07	180.68%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M27
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42829427201 (*)
Contract Descr: CRASH CUSHIONS REPAIRS MIAMI DADE - ROUTINE MAINT

Electronic bids are requested for a Contract that consists of providing labor equipment, and material to repair existing crash cushions and/or installation of new crash cushions on various State Roads in Miami -Dade County. The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. The award will be made at the budgetary ceiling amount of \$100,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN		(3) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)								
0005 E544 8 3 CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION		5.000 EA	313.00000	1,565.00	10.00000	50.00	350.00000	1,750.00
0010 E544 8 5 CRASH CUSHION DAMAGE RESTORATION		1.000 EA	313.00000	313.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	500.00
0015 E544 76 2 CRASH CUSHION (CLEAN & INSPECT)		300.000 EA	210.00000	63,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00	4.00000	1,200.00
0020 E544031001 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		4.000 EA	313.00000	1,252.00	100.00000	400.00	1,120.00000	4,480.00
0025 E544031020 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		3.000 EA	313.00000	939.00	100.00000	300.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN		(3) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)								
0030 E544031026 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00
0035 E544031032 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	100.00000	200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0040 E544031039 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)		50.000 EA	226.00000	11,300.00	1,050.00000	52,500.00	1,180.00000	59,000.00
0045 E544031040 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)		20.000 EA	378.00000	7,560.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,226.00000	24,520.00
0050 E544054000 ATTENUATOR (GREAT) (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	313.00000	313.00	10.00000	10.00	300.00000	300.00
0055 E544091001 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0060 E544091020 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0065 E544091062 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE A)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	250.00000	500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0070 E544091063 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE B)		2.000 EA	313.00000	626.00	250.00000	500.00	500.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN		(3) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)								
0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA) Section Totals:				\$89,998.00		\$103,260.00		\$104,750.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$89,998.00		\$103,260.00		104,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)										
0005 E544 8 3 CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION		5.000 EA	143.75000	718.75						
0010 E544 8 5 CRASH CUSHION DAMAGE RESTORATION		1.000 EA	28,054.25000	28,054.25						
0015 E544 76 2 CRASH CUSHION (CLEAN & INSPECT)		300.000 EA	62.10000	18,630.00						
0020 E544031001 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		4.000 EA	1,331.72000	5,326.88						
0025 E544031020 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		3.000 EA	2,061.45000	6,184.35						
0030 E544031026 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)		2.000 EA	299.72000	599.44						
0035 E544031032 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)		2.000 EA	1,562.24000	3,124.48						
0040 E544031039 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)		50.000 EA	1,334.77000	66,738.50						
0045 E544031040 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)		20.000 EA	1,197.38000	23,947.60						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR (EA)										
0050 E544054000 ATTENUATOR (GREAT) (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	575.00000	575.00						
0055 E544091001 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		2.000 EA	695.12000	1,390.24						
0060 E544091020 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		2.000 EA	1,946.95000	3,893.90						
0065 E544091062 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE A)		2.000 EA	855.42000	1,710.84						
0070 E544091063 ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE B)		2.000 EA	855.42000	1,710.84						
0001 ATTENUATOR REPAIR Section Totals: (EA)					\$162,605.07					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$162,605.07



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M27

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.